## ND Red Angus Queen/Royalty/Ambassador

Young individuals interested in becoming a North Dakota Angus Princess, in order to be eligible, must be a current member of the North Dakota Junior Angus Red Association and be willing to commit time to promote the Red Angus breed at sales, shows, auctions, parades and other association and beef-related functions. Required NDRAA Events include but are not limited to:

ND Red Angus Association Annual Banquet Red Select Sale Beef Industry Military Appreciation Day North Dakota State Fair

The North Dakota Junior Angus Association has a list of required events to attend as well, including but not limited to:

North Dakota Junior Red Angus Field Day North Dakota Junior Red Angus State Show held at the ND State Fair Participate in Rise Up Calls All NDJRAA meetings

\* Royalty/Ambassadors will be required to sign a code of conduct form.

\*NDRAA will provide a stipend on NDRAA requested events. Stipends will be provided on an event basis.

\*Breeders will pay the Queen/Royalty/Ambassador a stipend to attend their sales or personal events. This stipend must include enough reimbursement for gas/fuel and an additional amount to attend the event.

\*The Queen/Royalty/Ambassador will be required to have a professional photo taken. Clothing must be neat and appropriate. Queen/Royalty/Ambassador must wear crown and banner (if applicable) in photos. In some cases, a suit may be required. The photo will be used for publication. The ND Red Angus Association will pay the photographer for the photo. All photos must be digital.

Please contact Annette at 701-290-9745 with any questions. Applications are due June 1.

Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email:		
Mother:	Phone:	
Mother Email:		
Father:	Phone:	
Father Email:		

How would you promote the Red Angus breed?
Queen/Royalty/Ambassador Code of Ethics
Queen/Royalty/Ambassador will conduct themselves during the business affairs of the association in good faith and with honesty, integrity, due diligence, and reasonable competence.
Queen/Royalty/Ambassador will exercise proper authority and good judgment in their dealings with association members, suppliers, and the general public and will respond to the needs of the association's members in a responsible, respectful, and professional manner.
Each Queen/Royalty/Ambassador will use his or her best efforts to regularly participate in all ND Junior Red Angus Association business meetings scheduled and will perform his or her assigned duties in a professional and timely manner pursuant to the Associations direction and oversight.
Upon termination of service, a retiring Queen/Royalty/Ambassador will promptly return to the association all documents, electronic and hard files, reference materials, and other property entrusted to the Queen/Royalty/Ambassador for the purpose of fulfilling his or her job responsibilities.
The Queen/Royalty/Ambassador program dedicates itself to leading by example in serving the needs of the association and its members and also in representing the interests and ideals of the livestock industry at large.
The Queen/Royalty/Ambassadors shall follow these guidelines:
Avoid placing (and avoid the appearance of placing) one's own self-interest or any third party interest above that of the association; while the receipt of incidental personal or third party benefit may necessarily flow from certain association activities, such benefit must be merely incidental to the primary benefit to the association and its purposes;
■ Do not abuse the honor of Queen/Royalty/Ambassador by improperly using membership or the association's services, equipment, resources, or property for personal or third-party gain or pleasure.
■ Do not engage in any outside business, professional or other activities that would directly or indirectly materially adversely affect the association.
■ Do not engage in or facilitate any discriminatory or harassing behavior directed toward association members, officers, directors, meeting attendees, exhibitors, advertisers, sponsors, suppliers, contractors, or others in the context of activities relating to the association.
Signature:Date:

Applicant: Please make a copy of this signed application for your records

Organizations applicant is involved in:

Send Signed Form to: NDJRAA Advisor, 4291 Highway 85 S, Belfield ND 58622